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On Martin Luther King, Jr.'s 95 th Birthday, Capital Region Sees Some Racial Issues As One, But is Divided Over Others:

SurveyUSA interviewed 600 Capital Region adults on race and racism-related topics just ahead of the 95 th anniversary of Martin Luther King, Jr.'s birth, and as the 25 questions which follow
reveal, Albany-area adults see some of these issues very similarly to one another, regardless of their ethnic backgrounds, but see others through very different lenses. Some highlights of what
follows: Majorities (in one case, a 49% near-majority) of area adults of all races strongly agree with each of four different ways of defining racism : judging people negatively because of the color of
their skin, committing an act against someone because of their race, believing that one race is superior or inferior to others, and when policies and systems create inequalities for people of certain
races. Majorities of adults of all races say they would be very or somewhat comfortable living in a neighborhood or attending a school where everyone was the same race as they were. Majorities of
whites, Blacks, and Latinos would also be comfortable attending a house of worship or working at a business where everyone was of the same race as they were. Black respondents are three times
more likely than white respondents to say racism is a major problem in their communities (26% vs. 8%); Latinos are more than twice as likely (20% vs. 8%) as whites to say so. Additionally, when
those who say racism is somewhat of a problem are added in, 66% of Latinos, 61% of African Americans say racism is a major problem or somewhat of a problem, compared to 41% of whites and
46% of those of Asian or other heritage. Among those who say racism is a major problem or somewhat of a problem in their community, 59% say they have witnessed or personally experienced
racism in their community, including 56% of whites, 71% of African Americans, 74% of Latinos, and 70% of those of Asian or other heritage. 31% say there are policies and systems in the Capital
Region that create inequities for people of certain races, including 50% of Black respondents, compared to 32% of Latinos, 30% of whites, and 26% of others. 20% say there are not; 49% are not
sure. Among those who say there are such policies and systems, when asked which groups suffer most from those policies, 84% say people who are Black; 54% say people who are Hispanic;
32% say people who are Asian; 22% say people who are white; 7% say people who are of other backgrounds. In open-ended comments, respondents said people who are of mixed races, of
Indian heritage, and who are Jewish suffer from those policies. Majorities of all ethnic groups, and 69% overall, say schools should teach the ongoing effects of racism and slavery. How much, if at
all, does the legacy of slavery affect the position of Black people in American society today? This is one area where we see significant differences between Black respondents and others, with
51% of African Americans saying it has a great deal of impact, compared with 33% of Latinos, 19% if whites, and 12% of others. Overall, 21% say the legacy of slavery has a great deal of impact
today. When the 35% of all respondents who say it has a fair amount of impact are added in, majorities of all ethnic groups do recognize there is at least a fair amount of impact. The concept of
reparations is another area of disagreement. Overall, 18% of Albany-area adults say descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be directly repaid in some way, such as being given land
or money, and 32% say descendants of enslaved people should be indirectly repaid in some other way, such as with contributions towards education or housing. Among Black respondents, 79%
say direct repayments should be made, and 71% say indirect payments should be made. Just 8% and 14% are respectfully opposed. White respondents oppose direct repayments by a 48-point
margin, 62% to 14%; Latinos oppose by 32 points, 54% to 22%; Asians and others oppose by 26 points, 42% to 16%. Whites oppose indirect payments by a smaller 25-point margin, 53% to 28%,
Latinos by 14 points, 44% to 30%, while Asians and others support these indirect payments by 15 points, 42% to 27%. Full results follow ...

About the Research: SurveyUSA interviewed 600 adults from the Albany-Schenectady-Troy Nielsen DMA 01/10/24 through 01/15/24, using sample provided by Lucid Holdings LLC of New
Orleans. The pool of adult survey respondents was weighted to US Census targets for gender, age, race, education, and home ownership. This research was conducted online.
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Our questions today are about race and racism, a topic we know can be sensitive for some respondents. Your honesty and openness will be very helpful as we work to better understand
this issue, and we greatly appreciate your willingness to answer these questions.

<br><br>

First, over the past 10 years, would you say race relations in the United States have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Iindepen
Gotten Better 16% 20% 13% 22% 18% 11% 14% 20% 13% 15% 24% 21% 25% 23% 14% 20% 20% 11%
Gotten Worse 51% | 45% 57% 48% | 49% 55% 53% | 48% 54% 53% | 43% 58% 30% | 46% 52% 54% 50% 52%
Same 26% 30% 23% 22% 27% 31% 25% 25% 28% 25% 33% 21% 35% 23% 27% 22% 26% 28%
Not Sure 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 1% 0% 10% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% | 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Our questions today are about race and racism, a topic we know can be sensitive for some respondents. Your honesty and openness will be very helpful as we work to better understand
this issue, and we greatly appreciate your willingness to answer these questions.

<br><br>

First, over the past 10 years, would you say race relations in the United States have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Gotten Better 16% 17% 21% 19% 15% 9% 19% 19% 12% 17% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Gotten Worse 51% 55% 49% 45% 56% 70% 51% | 45% 62% 44% 53% 56% | 47% 50% 56%
Same 26% 21% 26% 31% 24% 16% 24% 31% 21% 29% 28% 23% 28% 27% 25%
Not Sure 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 10% 7% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Our questions today are about race and racism, a topic we know can be sensitive for some respondents. Your honesty and openness will be very helpful as we work to better understand
this issue, and we greatly appreciate your willingness to answer these questions.

<br><br>

First, over the past 10 years, would you say race relations in the United States have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Gotten Better 16% 23% 23% 19% 14% 14% 15% 19% 21% 18% 12%
Gotten Worse 51% | 42% 51% 46% 54% 53% 55% | 41% 48% 50% 54%
Same 26% 28% 25% 30% 26% 26% 25% 31% 21% 28% 27%
Not Sure 6% 7% 0% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 4% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%

And over the past 10 years, would you say race relations here in the Capital Region have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Gotten Better 17% 20% 14% 25% 21% 11% 11% 23% 11% 15% 25% 20% 27% 30% 13% 21% 19% 12%
Gotten Worse 32% 25% 39% 35% 35% 31% 27% 35% 29% 34% 24% 42% 15% 39% 29% 37% 27% 34%
Same 39% 46% 33% 29% 36% 46% 46% 33% 46% 40% 37% 25% 42% 25% 44% 34% 42% 42%
Not Sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 8% 12% 16% 9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 16% 6% 13% 7% 12% 12%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

And over the past 10 years, would you say race relations here in the Capital Region have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Gotten Better 17% 21% 20% 19% 13% 12% 20% 19% 13% 18% 17% 16% 15% 18% 19%
Gotten Worse 32% 35% 32% 29% 35% 37% 33% 29% 36% 32% 35% 30% 30% 32% 32%
Same 39% 35% 36% 42% | 41% 35% 36% | 42% 38% 40% 37% | 40% | 41% | 40% 38%
Not Sure 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 15% 9% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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And over the past 10 years, would you say race relations here in the Capital Region have gotten better? Worse? Or stayed about the same?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Gotten Better 17% 13% 31% 16% 18% 16% 15% | 21% | 24% | 20% 9%
Gotten Worse 32% | 31% 25% 30% 34% 32% | 34% | 27% 34% 31% 31%
Same 39% | 32% 27% | 40% | 40% | 44% | 41% | 37% 32% | 43% | 41%
Not Sure 1% | 24% 17% 14% 8% 8% 10% 15% 10% 7% 19%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%

Which Capital Region city is the most racially diverse?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black [Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi{Democr|Indepen
Albany 48% | 48% 49% 52% | 49% | 49% | 43% 51% 46% 48% 58% | 44% | 49% | 49% 48% 45% 60% 37%
Schenectady 13% 14% 13% 12% 17% 11% 16% 14% 13% 13% 4% 20% 21% 12% 14% 10% 11% 20%
Troy 11% 11% 12% 18% 12% 10% 4% 15% 7% 12% 9% 11% 5% 16% 9% 14% 11% 11%
Saratoga Springs 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3%
Another City 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Not Sure 22% 22% 23% 13% 15% 26% 34% 14% 30% 22% 24% 19% 25% 14% 25% 22% 17% 26%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% | 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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Which Capital Region city is the most racially diverse?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Albany 48% | 42% | 47% | 48% 53% | 54% | 45% | 48% 54% | 44% | 49% | 52% | 44% | 51% | 49%
Schenectady 13% 7% 17% 14% 17% 11% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 8% 13% 20%
Troy 11% 6% 12% 11% 15% 14% 10% 11% 15% 7% 10% 16% 10% 11% 12%
Saratoga Springs 3% 7% 5% 4% 0% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Another City 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Not Sure 22% | 34% 16% | 21% 14% 18% | 23% | 21% 16% | 28% | 24% 16% | 30% 19% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

Which Capital Region city is the most racially diverse?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Albany 48% 54% 45% 54% 51% 44% 46% 52% 45% 54% 42%
Schenectady 13% 6% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 13% 16% 15% 10%
Troy 11% 15% 18% 20% 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 9% 13%
Saratoga Springs 3% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Another City 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not Sure 22% 23% 16% 11% 19% 28% 24% 19% 22% 16% 31%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Different people define racism in different ways. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following ways of defining racism.
<br><br>
When one person judges another person negatively based on the color of their skin

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Strongly Agree 60% 52% 67% 55% 60% 69% 55% 57% 63% 59% 62% 70% 58% 62% 60% 56% 62% 64%
Somewhat Agree 23% 29% 17% 24% 21% 20% 27% 23% 23% 25% 18% 15% 13% 21% 24% 29% 21% 23%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 16% 2% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Strongly Disagree 10% 8% 11% 13% 11% 6% 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 5%
Not Sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Different people define racism in different ways. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following ways of defining racism.
<br><br>
When one person judges another person negatively based on the color of their skin

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Strongly Agree 60% | 46% 60% 59% 70% 61% 55% 59% 66% 53% 62% 64% 60% 60% 61%
Somewhat Agree 23% 29% 24% 23% 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 24% 22% 23% 19% 22% 28%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 6% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Strongly Disagree 10% 15% 12% 11% 4% 10% 13% 11% 7% 13% 10% 7% 13% 10% 7%
Not Sure 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Different people define racism in different ways. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with each of the following ways of defining racism.
<br><br>
When one person judges another person negatively based on the color of their skin

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.6 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Agree 60% | 58% 72% 59% 51% | 64% | 62% | 57% 67% 58% | 60%
Somewhat Agree 23% | 25% 18% | 22% | 21% | 25% | 25% 19% 13% | 24% | 27%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 2% 7% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7% 1%
Strongly Disagree 10% 11% 3% 11% 18% 7% 8% 15% 12% 9% 11%
Not Sure 3% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

When one person commits an act against someone because of their race

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Strongly Agree 67% 62% 72% 59% 71% 73% 65% 64% 69% 66% 75% 72% 63% 63% 68% 59% 71% 71%
Somewhat Agree 17% 22% 13% 20% 11% 16% 21% 16% 18% 18% 12% 11% 14% 21% 16% 27% 15% 15%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5%
Strongly Disagree 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 6% 11% 6% 7% 11% 11% 18% 11% 8% 9% 11% 5%
Not Sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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When one person commits an act against someone because of their race

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Strongly Agree 67% | 55% 67% 64% 76% | 80% | 62% | 64% 78% 57% 70% 74% | 65% | 65% 70%
Somewhat Agree 17% 19% 20% 19% 18% 10% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 20%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Strongly Disagree 9% 15% 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 10% 5% 14% 9% 4% 12% 8% 5%
Not Sure 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% | 28% 34% 30% | 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

When one person commits an act against someone because of their race

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Agree 67% 65% 65% 62% 65% 70% 67% 66% 62% 69% 68%
Somewhat Agree 17% 15% 29% 21% 12% 18% 20% 13% 16% 18% 18%
Somewhat Disagree 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Strongly Disagree 9% 11% 4% 14% 14% 4% 5% 15% 11% 8% 8%
Not Sure 3% 3% 0% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Believing that one race is superior or inferior to another race ‘

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Strongly Agree 66% 61% 71% 64% 70% 65% 67% 66% 66% 64% 72% 69% 81% 62% 67% 58% 73% 66%
Somewhat Agree 15% 17% 12% 15% 9% 17% 17% 12% 17% 16% 13% 6% 3% 19% 13% 21% 12% 14%
Somewhat Disagree 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 0% 14% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5%
Strongly Disagree 12% 13% 11% 11% 14% 13% 9% 13% 11% 12% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 10%
Not Sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Believing that one race is superior or inferior to another race

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Strongly Agree 66% | 49% 56% 67% 80% 82% 54% 67% 81% 55% 68% 74% 63% 66% 69%
Somewhat Agree 15% 21% 23% 12% 15% 9% 22% 12% 12% 11% 17% 17% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat Disagree 5% 9% 7% 6% 1% 1% 8% 6% 1% 9% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6%
Strongly Disagree 12% 19% 13% 12% 4% 8% 15% 12% 6% 20% 9% 6% 16% 12% 7%
Not Sure 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

Believing that one race is superior or inferior to another race

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Agree 66% | 73% 77% 60% | 64% | 65% | 65% | 68% 64% 66% | 67%
Somewhat Agree 15% 15% 1% | 20% 10% 16% 19% 7% 12% 17% 14%
Somewhat Disagree 5% 2% 4% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Strongly Disagree 12% 9% 7% 17% 15% 11% 10% 16% 13% 11% 12%
Not Sure 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

When policies and systems create inequities for people of certain races

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Strongly Agree 54% 48% 59% 56% 52% 54% 52% 54% 53% 54% 60% 55% 49% 44% 57% 40% 63% 54%
Somewhat Agree 24% 25% 22% 18% 21% 27% 29% 19% 28% 24% 20% 25% 25% 22% 24% 25% 21% 27%
Somewhat Disagree 7% 9% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 0% 3% 15% 9% 7% 10% 4% 7%
Strongly Disagree 10% 13% 7% 15% 11% 7% 7% 13% 7% 10% 12% 12% 6% 19% 7% 19% 8% 7%
Not Sure 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

When policies and systems create inequities for people of certain races

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Strongly Agree 54% | 36% | 45% 50% | 63% | 83% | 42% | 50% 2% | 44% 55% | 62% | 55% | 51% 56%
Somewhat Agree 24% 19% 24% 30% | 24% 8% 22% | 30% 17% | 27% | 23% | 21% 18% | 30% 20%
Somewhat Disagree 7% 16% 9% 6% 4% 4% 12% 6% 4% 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8%
Strongly Disagree 10% 19% 11% 10% 9% 3% 15% 10% 7% 14% 9% 8% 10% 8% 13%
Not Sure 5% 9% 10% 4% 1% 2% 9% 4% 1% 8% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% | 28% 34% 30% | 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

When policies and systems create inequities for people of certain races

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Strongly Agree 54% 56% 72% 54% 54% 50% 52% 58% 55% 51% 58%
Somewhat Agree 24% 20% 16% 19% 18% 29% 28% 14% 15% 28% 21%
Somewhat Disagree 7% 3% 3% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6%
Strongly Disagree 10% 10% 6% 17% 16% 6% 10% 12% 15% 8% 11%
Not Sure 5% 11% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 8% 9% 5% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

How comfortable or uncomfortable do you think you would be in each of the following situations?
<br><br>
Living in a neighborhood where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Very Comfortable 28% 26% 29% 23% 25% 34% 29% 24% 31% 29% 38% 9% 14% 27% 28% 34% 25% 29%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% 40% 40% 42% 40% 36% 44% 41% 40% 41% 27% 44% 37% 47% 38% 42% 42% 40%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 14% 17% 11% 20% 13% 13% 9% 17% 11% 13% 27% 26% 10% 12% 15% 7% 21% 11%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 6% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 0% 8% 12% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5%
Not Sure 12% 10% 14% 12% 15% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 8% 14% 27% 9% 13% 8% 7% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

How comfortable or uncomfortable do you think you would be in each of the following situations?
<br><br>
Living in a neighborhood where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Very Comfortable 28% 35% 37% 30% 25% 15% 36% 30% 21% 27% 29% 27% 26% 27% 31%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% 38% 42% 40% | 49% 38% | 41% | 40% 44% 42% | 41% 39% 39% 37% 47%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 32% 7% 13% 21% 13% 12% 17% 13% 17% 11%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5%
Not Sure 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 15% 12% 15% 14% 6%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

How comfortable or uncomfortable do you think you would be in each of the following situations?
<br><br>
Living in a neighborhood where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Very Comfortable 28% | 20% | 27% 32% 30% | 28% | 31% | 21% | 23% | 26% 34%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% | 34% | 41% 37% 39% | 44% | 45% | 33% 38% | 43% 39%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 14% 27% 21% 18% 15% 7% 10% 22% 13% 15% 13%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5%
Not Sure 12% 15% 6% 9% 8% 14% 9% 17% 20% 11% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

Attending a school where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Very Comfortable 26% 24% 28% 22% 21% 27% 34% 22% 30% 28% 32% 11% 7% 23% 27% 36% 21% 28%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% 42% 38% 39% 41% 42% 37% 40% 39% 39% 28% 45% 49% 51% 37% 38% 41% 42%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 17% 19% 16% 23% 15% 15% 16% 19% 16% 18% 32% 14% 5% 12% 19% 10% 24% 16%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 6% 3% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Not Sure 11% 9% 12% 10% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 9% 3% 23% 25% 8% 11% 9% 8% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

Attending a school where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Very Comfortable 26% | 36% | 40% | 26% | 23% 17% | 39% | 26% | 20% 30% | 27% | 21% | 23% | 31% | 24%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% | 40% 38% | 45% | 44% | 25% | 39% | 45% 35% | 41% 38% | 40% | 35% | 36% 50%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 17% 6% 8% 17% 21% 34% 7% 17% 27% 13% 16% 22% 17% 18% 15%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 10% 3% 5% 4% 14% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 7% 3%
Not Sure 11% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 11% 12% 9% 15% 8% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% | 28% 34% 30% | 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

Attending a school where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Very Comfortable 26% 17% 22% 25% 30% 28% 31% 17% 14% 24% 36%
Somewhat Comfortable 40% 30% 43% 42% 36% | 43% | 43% 34% 42% 42% 35%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 17% 32% 24% 19% 18% 11% 14% 24% 13% 20% 16%
Very Uncomfortable 6% 7% 4% 6% 11% 5% 5% 9% 11% 5% 5%
Not Sure 11% 14% 7% 8% 4% 13% 7% 17% 20% 8% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%

© 2024 SurveyUSA - www.surveyusa.com Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #26986 - Page 14


http://www.surveyusa.com

Results of SurveyUSA News Poll #26986 000060 000D

Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

Attending a house of worship where everyone is the same race as you ‘

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Very Comfortable 25% 23% 27% 22% 21% 28% 30% 21% 29% 25% 36% 6% 27% 22% 26% 31% 21% 29%
Somewhat Comfortable 35% 35% 34% 32% 33% 33% 41% 32% 37% 36% 29% 45% 18% 44% 32% 41% 37% 32%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 16% 16% 16% 23% 12% 12% 16% 18% 14% 15% 22% 28% 13% 16% 16% 12% 20% 14%
Very Uncomfortable 10% 12% 8% 7% 17% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8% 11% 6% 26% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11%
Not Sure 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 17% 9% 17% 13% 16% 2% 15% 16% 10% 16% 9% 13% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Attending a house of worship where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Very Comfortable 25% 29% 38% 28% 21% 12% 35% 28% 17% 23% 28% 25% 19% 29% 27%
Somewhat Comfortable 35% | 44% 33% 37% 37% 30% 37% 37% 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 31% 41%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 16% 15% 17% 13% 18% 15%
Very Uncomfortable 10% 6% 7% 7% 11% 17% 7% 7% 14% 9% 11% 10% 15% 8% 6%
Not Sure 15% 8% 7% 13% 14% 21% 8% 13% 17% 18% 14% 13% 19% 14% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

Attending a house of worship where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Very Comfortable 25% 12% 31% | 22% 30% | 26% | 29% 17% 17% | 24% 31%
Somewhat Comfortable 35% | 31% 27% | 44% 34% 35% | 39% | 27% 29% 39% 33%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 16% 24% 21% 16% 14% 13% 12% 23% 21% 15% 13%
Very Uncomfortable 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 6% 8% 13% 12% 10% 8%
Not Sure 15% 19% 11% 6% 10% 19% 12% | 20% 22% 12% 14%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

Working at a business where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Very Comfortable 23% 22% 25% 19% 20% 25% 30% 19% 27% 26% 29% 6% 5% 20% 25% 31% 20% 25%
Somewhat Comfortable 34% 34% 34% 28% 34% 36% 39% 31% 37% 34% 29% 40% 32% 38% 33% 36% 34% 36%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 19% 21% 17% 25% 20% 19% 13% 22% 17% 19% 31% 29% 11% 20% 19% 19% 21% 18%
Very Uncomfortable 12% 12% 11% 15% 15% 9% 10% 15% 9% 12% 10% 0% 23% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12%
Not Sure 11% 10% 12% 14% 11% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 1% 25% 28% 10% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

Working at a business where everyone is the same race as you ‘

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Very Comfortable 23% | 31% 32% | 27% | 22% 1% | 32% | 27% 17% | 27% | 23% | 20% | 23% | 26% | 22%
Somewhat Comfortable 34% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 26% | 23% | 39% | 40% 25% 36% 35% 32% | 31% | 32% | 41%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 19% 20% 9% 18% 26% 30% 13% 18% 28% 15% 21% 22% 17% 21% 19%
Very Uncomfortable 12% 2% 10% 9% 12% | 21% 7% 9% 16% 9% 9% 17% 13% 10% 11%
Not Sure 11% 11% 7% 7% 13% 14% 8% 7% 14% 14% 11% 9% 16% 11% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% | 28% 34% 30% | 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

Working at a business where everyone is the same race as you

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Very Comfortable 23% 14% 15% 26% 26% 26% 26% 19% 15% 21% 33%
Somewhat Comfortable 34% 31% 33% 34% 30% 38% 39% 25% 33% 34% 35%
Somewhat Uncomfortable 19% 22% 20% 25% 24% 14% 18% 22% 19% 23% 13%
Very Uncomfortable 12% 17% 22% 9% 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 13% 10%
Not Sure 11% 16% 10% 6% 8% 13% 7% 20% 22% 9% 8%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

In your community, would you say racism is a major problem? Somewhat of a problem? Not much of a problem? Or not a problem at all? ‘

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Major 10% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 4% 12% 8% 8% 26% 20% 14% 9% 10% 6% 14% 7%
Somewhat 34% 29% 38% 41% 34% 29% 30% 38% 30% 33% 35% 46% 32% 36% 33% 31% 38% 34%
Not Much 34% 39% 30% 29% 30% 37% 42% 29% 40% 35% 30% 12% 46% 29% 37% 36% 32% 38%
Not a Problem 16% 19% 14% 13% 16% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 2% 20% 7% 20% 15% 23% 12% 16%
Not Sure 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 2% 0% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

In your community, would you say racism is a major problem? Somewhat of a problem? Not much of a problem? Or not a problem at all?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Major 10% 12% 6% 6% 13% 14% 8% 6% 13% 11% 10% 9% 13% 7% 9%
Somewhat 34% 29% 18% 37% | 43% | 45% 22% 37% 44% 29% 37% 35% 32% 33% 37%
Not Much 34% 33% 41% 40% 28% 27% 38% | 40% 28% 34% 34% 35% 32% 35% 38%
Not a Problem 16% 23% 21% 15% 15% 8% 22% 15% 12% 21% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14%
Not Sure 6% 2% 14% 3% 1% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% 8% 1%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Geography: Albany-Schenectady-Troy DMA Sponsor:
Data Collected: 01/10/2024 - 01/15/2024 WNYT-TV (Albany)
Release Date: 01/15/2024

Percentages

In your community, would you say racism is a major problem? Somewhat of a problem? Not much of a problem? Or not a problem at all?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Major 10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 13% | 23% 7% 6%
Somewhat 34% | 33% | 41% | 47% 38% | 27% | 32% | 38% 30% 37% 32%
Not Much 34% | 32% 34% | 22% 39% 38% | 36% | 32% 36% 34% 35%
Not a Problem 16% 16% 9% 18% 10% 19% 19% 10% 5% 15% | 23%
Not Sure 6% 12% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

Have you witnessed or personally experienced racism in your community?

262 Who Say Racism Is a Major or S Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-6.9 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 59% 62% 58% 74% 59% 63% 32% 67% 49% 56% 71% 74% 70% 68% 56% 62% 59% 51%
No 34% 32% 36% 23% 35% 31% 58% 28% 42% 37% 29% 19% 25% 27% 37% 36% 33% 40%
Not Sure 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 11% 5% 8% 7% 0% 7% 5% 6% 6% 2% 8% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Say Racism Isa| 100% | 42% 58% 32% 24% 25% 19% 56% 44% 77% 7% 8% 8% 25% 75% 20% 42% 29%

Have you witnessed or personally experienced racism in your community?

262 Who Say Racism Is a Major or S Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-6.9 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 59% | 65% 63% | 48% 57% 70% | 64% | 48% 63% 53% | 66% | 59% | 57% | 58% 62%
No 34% | 28% 37% | 45% 31% | 29% | 33% | 45% 30% 39% | 29% 35% | 36% | 33% 34%
Not Sure 6% 7% 0% 8% 12% 2% 4% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Say Racism Is a| 100% | 9% 8% 39% | 20% 17% 17% | 39% 37% 31% 32% 37% | 33% | 35% 32%
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Have you witnessed or personally experienced racism in your community?

262 Who Say Racism Is a Major or S Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-6.9 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 59% 50% 72% 69% 52% 58% 55% 66% 75% 59% | 47%
No 34% | 48% 26% 27% | 40% 33% 39% 28% 17% 35% | 48%
Not Sure 6% 2% 1% 5% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Say RacismIsa| 100% | 11% 10% 18% 23% 38% 62% 38% 24% 47% 29%

Based on what you know, are there policies and systems in the Capital Region that create inequities for people of certain races?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 31% 35% 27% 41% 37% 25% 21% 39% 23% 30% 50% 32% 26% 30% 31% 25% 40% 30%
No 20% 23% 17% 22% 27% 20% 12% 24% 16% 20% 8% 24% 24% 31% 17% 31% 14% 21%
Not Sure 49% 42% 56% 37% 37% 55% 67% 37% 61% 49% 43% 44% 50% 39% 52% 44% 46% 50%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Based on what you know, are there policies and systems in the Capital Region that create inequities for people of certain races?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 31% 23% 35% 29% 30% | 49% 30% 29% 38% 31% 29% 32% 25% 30% 38%
No 20% | 41% 21% 22% 20% 7% 29% 22% 14% 20% 19% 21% 18% 21% 22%
Not Sure 49% 36% 44% 49% 50% | 43% | 41% | 49% 47% 49% 52% | 47% 57% | 49% 40%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Based on what you know, are there policies and systems in the Capital Region that create inequities for people of certain races?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 31% | 21% 36% | 46% 34% | 27% | 30% | 33% 38% 30% | 28%
No 20% | 21% 22% | 22% | 21% 19% | 21% 18% 22% | 21% 18%
Not Sure 49% | 58% | 42% 32% | 45% 54% | 49% | 48% 39% | 49% 53%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% 20% | 47% 34%

Which ethnic groups suffer the most from these policies and systems?

<br><br>

People who are...<br>

Black?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-6.3 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 84% 83% 87% 90% 81% 76% 89% 86% 82% 84% | 100% | 89% 66% 89% 83% 78% 93% 79%
No 16% 17% 13% 10% 19% 24% 11% 14% 18% 16% 0% 11% 34% 11% 17% 22% 7% 21%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 56% 44% 36% 26% 22% 16% 62% 38% 80% 8% 6% 6% 24% 76% 19% 46% 30%

Which ethnic groups suffer the most from these policies and systems?

<br><br>

People who are...<br>

Black?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-6.3 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 84% 73% 74% 86% 89% 98% 74% 86% 94% 78% 85% 90% 79% 88% 85%
No 16% 27% 26% 14% 11% 2% 26% 14% 6% 22% 15% 10% 21% 12% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 7% 17% 37% 15% 20% 24% 37% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 36% 38%
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Which ethnic groups suffer the most from these policies and systems?

<br><br>

People who are...<br>

Black?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi All Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-6.3 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Yes 84% 95% 97% 86% 81% 81% 86% 82% 84% 84% 85%
No 16% 5% 3% 14% 19% 19% 14% 18% 16% 16% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 8% 9% 20% 23% 40% 64% 36% 24% 45% 31%

White?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-7.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | 18-49 | 50+ | White | Black [Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi{Democr|Indepen
Yes 22% 28% 14% 15% 20% 32% 25% 17% 29% 21% 24% 7% 36% 16% 24% 32% 8% 33%
No 78% 72% 86% 85% 80% 68% 75% 83% 71% 79% 76% 93% 64% 84% 76% 68% 92% 67%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 56% 44% 36% 26% 22% 16% 62% 38% 80% 8% 6% 6% 24% 76% 19% | 46% 30%

White?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-7.2 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 22% 38% 49% 22% 1% 5% 46% 22% 3% 34% 18% 14% 27% 28% 11%
No 78% 62% 51% 78% 99% 95% 54% 78% 97% 66% 82% 86% 73% 72% 89%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 7% 17% 37% 15% 20% 24% 37% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 36% 38%
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White?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-7.2 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 22% | 28% 9% 24% 12% | 27% | 23% 19% | 20% 19% | 26%
No 78% | 72% 91% 76% 88% 73% | 77% | 81% 80% 81% 74%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 8% 9% 20% | 23% | 40% | 64% | 36% | 24% | 45% | 31%

Hispanic?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-8.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 54% 54% 54% 61% 47% 51% 52% 55% 51% 53% 59% 74% 44% 43% 57% 31% 65% 56%
No 46% 46% 46% 39% 53% 49% 48% 45% 49% 47% 41% 26% 56% 57% 43% 69% 35% 44%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 56% 44% 36% 26% 22% 16% 62% 38% 80% 8% 6% 6% 24% 76% 19% 46% 30%

Hispanic?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-8.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 54% 20% 48% 58% 64% 66% 40% 58% 65% 45% 50% 64% 47% 59% 54%
No 46% 80% 52% 42% 36% 34% 60% 42% 35% 55% 50% 36% 53% 41% 46%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 7% 17% 37% 15% 20% 24% 37% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 36% 38%
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Percentages
Hispanic?

185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-8.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 54% | 79% 51% 53% 59% | 47% | 51% | 60% | 44% 63% | 49%
No 46% | 21% | 49% | 47% | 41% 53% | 49% | 40% 56% 37% 51%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 8% 9% 20% | 23% | 40% | 64% | 36% | 24% | 45% 31%

Asian?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-8.2 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 32% 30% 36% 35% 20% 38% 38% 29% 38% 31% 35% 55% 28% 25% 35% 17% 38% 36%
No 68% 70% 64% 65% 80% 62% 62% 71% 62% 69% 65% 45% 72% 75% 65% 83% 62% 64%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%

Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 56% 44% 36% 26% 22% 16% 62% 38% 80% 8% 6% 6% 24% 76% 19% | 46% 30%

Asian?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-8.2 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 32% 23% 29% 40% 26% 38% 27% 40% 33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 41% 25%
No 68% 77% 71% 60% 74% 62% 73% 60% 67% 66% 68% 69% 67% 59% 75%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 7% 17% 37% 15% 20% 24% 37% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 36% 38%
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Asian?

185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-8.2 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 32% | 44% | 48% | 26% | 27% | 35% | 36% | 28% 32% 30% 38%
No 68% | 56% 52% 74% 73% | 65% | 64% | 72% 68% 70% | 62%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 8% 9% 20% | 23% | 40% | 64% | 36% | 24% | 45% 31%

Other?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 7% 4% 10% 3% 5% 11% 13% 4% 12% 7% 0% 27% 5% 5% 7% 9% 3% 11%
No 93% 96% 90% 97% 95% 89% 87% 96% 88% 93% | 100% | 73% 95% 95% 93% 91% 97% 89%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% | 56% 44% 36% 26% 22% 16% 62% 38% 80% 8% 6% 6% 24% 76% 19% 46% 30%

Other?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year | < $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 2% 7% 9% 4% 6% 12% 5% 11% 4% 6%
No 93% 95% 92% 91% 94% 98% 93% 91% 96% 94% 88% 95% 89% 96% 94%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 7% 17% 37% 15% 20% 24% 37% 35% 35% 28% 38% 26% 36% 38%
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Other?
185 Who Believe There Are Systemi Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.5 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 7% 9% 9% 0% 3% 12% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8%
No 93% 91% 91% | 100% | 97% 88% 93% 93% 93% 94% 92%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Who Believe There A| 100% 8% 9% 20% 23% | 40% 64% 36% 24% 45% 31%

How much, if at all, do you think the legacy of slavery affects the position of Black people in American society today?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
A Great Deal 21% 18% 24% 21% 20% 25% 16% 21% 21% 19% 51% 33% 12% 16% 23% 12% 30% 17%
A Fair Amount 35% 34% 35% 41% 34% 27% 37% 38% 32% 35% 21% 27% 47% 28% 36% 23% 42% 38%
Not Much 20% 22% 17% 18% 21% 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 17% 8% 18% 27% 17% 26% 14% 22%
Not At All 15% 19% 12% 11% 15% 20% 14% 13% 17% 16% 2% 24% 7% 21% 13% 29% 6% 16%
Not Sure 10% 7% 12% 9% 9% 7% 14% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 16% 9% 10% 10% 8% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

How much, if at all, do you think the legacy of slavery affects the position of Black people in American society today?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
A Great Deal 21% 16% 16% 17% 26% | 40% 16% 17% 32% 19% 21% 22% 23% 19% 21%
A Fair Amount 35% 18% 20% 36% | 44% 55% 19% 36% 49% 29% 35% | 40% 36% 38% 29%
Not Much 20% 18% 27% 23% 17% 3% 23% 23% 11% 21% 18% 19% 17% 22% 19%
Not At All 15% 36% 28% 14% 7% 0% 31% 14% 4% 19% 15% 12% 11% 14% 22%
Not Sure 10% 13% 10% 10% 6% 1% 11% 10% 4% 10% 11% 8% 14% 7% 9%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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How much, if at all, do you think the legacy of slavery affects the position of Black people in American society today? ‘

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
A Great Deal 21% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 24% 18% 18% | 26% | 27% | 20% 17%
A Fair Amount 35% | 38% | 45% | 23% | 40% 33% | 34% | 35% 27% 37% 37%
Not Much 20% 15% 14% | 25% 17% | 21% | 21% 16% 21% | 22% 16%
Not At All 15% 13% 15% 15% 11% 18% 18% 9% 7% 16% 19%
Not Sure 10% 12% 4% 13% 8% 10% 8% 13% 19% 5% 11%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% | 20% | 47% 34%

Should schools teach the ongoing effects of racism and slavery?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/| Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 69% 67% 70% 79% 66% 70% 60% 73% 65% 67% 84% 72% 76% 63% 70% 48% 83% 69%
No 15% 17% 13% 13% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% 1% 16% 8% 22% 12% 30% 8% 14%
Not Sure 16% 16% 17% 8% 17% 16% 26% 12% 21% 17% 15% 12% 16% 15% 17% 23% 9% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Should schools teach the ongoing effects of racism and slavery?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 69% | 54% | 44% 69% 84% | 95% | 48% | 69% 89% 62% 70% 74% | 68% | 68% 72%
No 15% | 28% 27% 14% 8% 5% 27% 14% 7% 16% 15% 14% 9% 16% 18%
Not Sure 16% 19% 29% 17% 8% 0% 25% 17% 4% 22% 15% 12% | 23% 16% 10%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% | 32% | 38% 30%
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Should schools teach the ongoing effects of racism and slavery?
600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.4 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 69% 68% 94% 79% 70% 62% 66% 75% 72% 71% 65%
No 15% 17% 5% 14% 13% 16% 17% 9% 10% 15% 17%
Not Sure 16% 15% 1% 7% 16% 23% 17% 15% 19% 15% 18%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%

Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be directly repaid in some way, such as given land or money?
600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 18% 15% 21% 25% 18% 16% 12% 22% 14% 14% 79% 22% 16% 17% 18% 5% 33% 11%
No 58% 63% 53% 50% 56% 62% 62% 52% 62% 62% 8% 54% 42% 61% 57% 83% 34% 69%
Not Sure 24% 22% 27% 25% 26% 21% 26% 26% 23% 24% 13% 24% 41% 22% 25% 12% 33% 21%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be directly repaid in some way, such as given land or money?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 18% 10% 7% 15% 20% 38% 8% 15% 28% 14% 20% 20% 21% 17% 16%
No 58% 82% 81% 61% | 45% 29% 81% 61% 38% 63% 56% 54% 52% 62% 58%
Not Sure 24% 8% 12% 24% 34% 33% 10% 24% 34% 23% 24% 27% 27% 21% 26%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be directly repaid in some way, such as given land or money?
600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 18% 24% 28% 24% 21% 12% 13% 27% 24% 18% 15%
No 58% 45% 44% 51% 47% 70% 64% 44% 44% 61% 60%
Not Sure 24% 32% 28% 25% 32% 19% 22% 29% 32% 21% 25%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%

Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be indirectly repaid in some other way, such as with contributions towards education or housing?
600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 32% 33% 30% 43% 27% 27% 27% 36% 27% 28% 71% 30% 42% 25% 34% 14% 48% 27%
No 49% 53% 44% 38% 51% 54% 52% 44% 53% 53% 14% 44% 27% 54% 47% 75% 28% 57%
Not Sure 20% 14% 25% 18% 22% 18% 21% 20% 20% 19% 16% 26% 31% 21% 20% 11% 23% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be indirectly repaid in some other way, such as with contributions towards education or housing?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 32% 14% 18% 25% | 43% 73% 16% 25% 56% 19% 39% 38% 30% 29% 36%
No 49% 77% 74% 51% 29% 18% 75% 51% 24% 58% | 44% | 44% | 43% 53% 48%
Not Sure 20% 9% 9% 24% 28% 10% 9% 24% 20% 24% 17% 19% 27% 18% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%
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Do you think descendants of people enslaved in the U.S. should be indirectly repaid in some other way, such as with contributions towards education or housing? ‘

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban | Suburb| Rural
Yes 32% | 32% | 42% | 46% | 40% | 22% | 29% | 38% | 41% | 28% 31%
No 49% | 39% 38% 39% 38% | 60% | 55% | 34% 35% 55% | 48%
Not Sure 20% | 30% 20% 16% | 22% 18% 16% | 28% 24% 17% | 21%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% | 21% | 46% | 67% | 33% 20% | 47% 34%

Which of these phrases best represents your view of the Black Lives Matter movement?

600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Radical 10% 13% 7% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 7% 5% 11% 14% 5% 14%
Empowering 18% 15% 21% 23% 16% 19% 13% 20% 16% 16% 29% 22% 24% 20% 17% 10% 25% 15%
Justice-seeking 25% 27% 24% 32% 18% 21% 28% 26% 24% 24% 42% 41% 16% 19% 27% 12% 45% 19%
Dangerous 16% 16% 17% 13% 17% 16% 19% 15% 18% 19% 1% 8% 2% 24% 14% 34% 10% 13%
Inclusive 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Divisive 11% 13% 10% 6% 13% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12% 5% 1% 12% 9% 12% 17% 2% 19%
Not Sure 16% 15% 18% 15% 20% 17% 14% 17% 16% 15% 9% 13% 37% 20% 15% 9% 10% 16%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%
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Which of these phrases best represents your view of the Black Lives Matter movement? ‘

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Radical 10% 18% | 20% 10% 3% 2% 19% 10% 3% 10% 13% 8% 7% 15% 6%
Empowering 18% 12% 7% 16% 32% | 29% 9% 16% 31% 18% 17% 19% | 23% 15% 17%
Justice-seeking 25% 11% 12% | 23% 38% 55% 12% | 23% | 46% 18% | 24% 33% 19% | 25% 33%
Dangerous 16% | 35% | 29% 16% 7% 5% 31% 16% 6% 22% 15% 13% 13% 16% | 21%
Inclusive 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1%
Divisive 11% 15% 19% 14% 6% 0% 18% 14% 3% 10% 12% 12% 9% 10% 16%
Not Sure 16% 5% 12% 16% 11% 5% 9% 16% 8% 21% 15% 14% | 25% 15% 7%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 9% 15% | 40% 16% 13% | 24% | 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% | 32% | 38% 30%

Which of these phrases best represents your view of the Black Lives Matter movement?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicity
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Radical 10% 8% 1% 9% 10% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Empowering 18% 17% 21% 30% 19% 14% 17% 20% 27% 14% 18%
Justice-seeking 25% 28% 34% 32% 31% 19% 25% 27% 19% 32% 20%
Dangerous 16% 19% 18% 12% 8% 20% 18% 13% 12% 15% 21%
Inclusive 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Divisive 11% 8% 9% 5% 12% 14% 13% 9% 4% 12% 14%
Not Sure 16% 14% 16% 11% 16% 18% 13% 22% 24% 13% 15%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Are there specific places in the Capital Region where you feel unwelcome because of your race?
600 Adults Al Gender Age <50/ 50+ Race Parent? Party Affiliation
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 65+ 18-49 50+ | White | Black |Hispani|Asian/ | Yes No |Republi|Democr|Indepen
Yes 29% 28% 30% 30% 35% 31% 21% 32% 26% 28% 39% 35% 29% 35% 26% 42% 18% 29%
No 53% 54% 52% 59% 56% 47% 50% 58% 48% 53% 52% 52% 47% 55% 53% 46% 66% 49%
Not Sure 18% 18% 18% 11% 9% 22% 29% 10% 26% 18% 9% 13% 24% 11% 21% 12% 15% 21%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 49% 51% 27% 22% 27% 24% 49% 51% 82% 5% 5% 7% 24% 76% 23% 35% 31%

Are there specific places in the Capital Region where you feel unwelcome because of your race?

600 Adults Al Ideology Ideology Aggregated Education Income
Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points Very Co| Conser |Modera| Liberal | Very Li | Conser |Modera| Liberal |High Sc|Some C|4-Year |< $40K | $40K - | > $80K
Yes 29% 28% 41% 31% 28% 12% 36% 31% 21% 28% 32% 28% 24% 28% 33%
No 53% 60% 39% 56% 53% 67% 47% 56% 59% 55% 48% 55% 56% 54% 50%
Not Sure 18% 12% 20% 13% 18% 21% 17% 13% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% 9% 15% 40% 16% 13% 24% 40% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 38% 30%

Are there specific places in the Capital Region where you feel unwelcome because of your race?

600 Adults Al Lived in Region Home Urbanicit

Credibility Interval: +/-4.7 pct points <5Yrs [5-10 Yr|10-20 Y|20-30 Y| Longer | Own Rent | Urban |Suburb| Rural
Yes 29% 16% 16% 35% 27% 32% 30% 24% 39% 25% 28%
No 53% 60% 69% 46% 58% | 49% 51% 59% 45% 59% 50%
Not Sure 18% 24% 14% 19% 15% 19% 19% 17% 17% 17% 22%
Total 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
Composition of Adults 100% | 12% 8% 14% 21% | 46% 67% 33% 20% 47% 34%
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Statement of Methodology: SurveyUSA is an independent, non-partisan, apolitical research company that conducts opinion surveys for media, academic institutions, commercial clients,
non-profits, governments, agencies, and elected officials. SurveyUSA opinion research is conducted using a methodology optimized for each particular project. In some cases, this means data is
collected 100% by telephone; in some cases, 100% online; and in other cases, a blend of the two. For those projects that are conducted “mixed-mode” (or “multi-mode”): Respondents who have a
home (landline) telephone are interviewed by phone, sometimes using live interviewers, other times using the recorded voice of a professional announcer. The youngest male is requested on
approximately 30% of calls to home phones, the youngest adult is requested on approximately 70% of calls. This method of intra-household selection reduces the potential for age and gender
imbalance in the unweighted sample. Re-attempts are made to busy signals, no-answers, and answering machines. Landline telephone sample is purchased from Aristotle of Washington DC.
Respondents who do not use a home telephone are interviewed on an electronic device, which means, for some projects, that call-center employees hand-dial cell phones and interview
respondents verbally on the respondent’s cell phone, and means, for other projects, that SurveyUSA displays the questions visually on the respondent’s phone, tablet, or other device. Sample for
respondents who do not use a home telephone is purchased from Aristotle or from one of several other research companies that provide access to cell respondents. Where meaningful,
SurveyUSA indicates the percentage of respondents who use a home phone and the percentage who do not, and crosstabs by this distinction. Responses are minimally weighted to U.S. Census
or voter file targets for gender, age and race. Target (cell) weighting is used. On questionnaires that ask about political party identification, SurveyUSA may or may not weight to Party ID, depending
on client preference. Where necessary, questions and answer choices are rotated to prevent order bias, recency, and latency effects. On some studies, certain populations are over-sampled, so
that the number of unweighted respondents exceeds the number of weighted respondents. Each individual SurveyUSA release contains the date(s) on which interviews are conducted and a
release date. If interviewing for a particular study is conducted in Spanish, or in any other foreign language, it will be noted on the specific release. If no notation appears, interviews are conducted
in English. Where respondents are filtered, such as adults, filtered to registered voters, in turn filtered to likely voters, SurveyUSA describes the filtering on the specific release. On pre-election polls
in geographies with early voting, SurveyUSA differentiates between respondents who have already voted and those who are likely to vote but have not yet done so. On research completed prior to
12/31/16, SurveyUSA assigned to each question within the instrument a theoretical margin of sampling error. Effective 01/01/17, SurveyUSA assigns to each question within the instrument a
credibility interval, which better reflects the sampling uncertainties associated with gathering some percentage of respondent answers using non-probability sample. Though commonly cited in the
presentation of research results, “sampling error” is only one of many types of error that may influence the outcome of an opinion research study. More practical concerns include the way in which
questions are worded and ordered, the inability to contact some, the refusal of others to be interviewed, and the difficulty of translating each questionnaire into all possible languages and dialects.
Non-sampling errors cannot be quantified. This statement conforms to the principles of disclosure as recommended by the National Council on Public Polls (NCPP). Questions about SurveyUSA
research can be addressed to editor@surveyusa.com.
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